Overseas equities - Quoted 629,158  15.00 94,374  (94,374)
Pooled Investment Vehicles 1,279,377  15.00 191,907  (191,907)
Private Equity 77,003  15.00 11,550  (11,550)
Property 216,790  15.00 32,519  (32,519)
Temporary investments -   0.00 -   -
Cash and Cash Equivalents 29,778  0.00 -   -
Total 2,736,388  14.84 405,992  (405,992)

(a) (ii) Interest Rate Risk
The Fund invests in financial assets for
the primary purpose of obtaining a return
on investments on behalf of scheme
members. These investments are subject
to interest rate risks, which represent the
risk that the fair value of future cash flows
of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest
rates. The Fund’s exposure to interest
rate movements on those investments at
31 March 2018 and 2017 are provided,
based on underlying financial assets at
fair value.

(a) (iii) Interest Rate Risk -
Sensitivity Analysis
Interest rates vary and can impact
the value of the net assets available
to pay benefits to scheme members.
This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency
rates, remain constant. The analysis is
performed on the same basis for the
year ended 31 March 2017.

An increase or decrease of 1% (100
basis points) in interest rates at the
reporting date would have increased or
decreased the change for the year in
net assets available to pay benefits by
the amount shown.

As at 31 March
2018

Market
Value
£’000

Change in net assets

+1%
£’000

-1%
£’000

Cash & cash
equivalents

39,995  400  (400)

Temporary
investments

-   -   -

Assets held in pooled investment vehicles:

Bonds 204,505 2,045  (2,045)

Multi Asset
Credit (MAC)

136,206 1,362  (1,362)

Liability Driven
Investment (LDI)

379,717 3,797  (3,797)

Total 760,423  7,604  (7,604)

As at 31 March
2017

Market
Value
£’000

Change in net assets

+1%
£’000

-1%
£’000

Cash & cash
equivalents

29,778  298  (298)

Temporary
investments

-   -   -

Assets held in pooled investment vehicles:

Bonds 313,505 3,135  (3,135)

Multi Asset
Credit (MAC)

0 -   -

Liability Driven
Investment (LDI)

399,793 3,998  (3,998)

Total 743,076  7,431  (7,431)

Dorset County Pension Fund Annual Report • 55

Notes to the Accounts

(a) (iv) Currency Risk
Currency risk represents the risk that
the fair value of future cash flows of
a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange
rates. The Fund is exposed to currency
risk on financial instruments that are
denominated in any currency other than
the functional currency of the Fund (UK
sterling). The Fund holds both monetary
and non-monetary assets denominated in
currencies other than UK sterling.

To mitigate the affect of movements
in foreign exchange rates against